SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY DOCKET NO. 089547

IN THE MATTER OF P.T. JIBSAIL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TIDELANDS LICENSE NUMBER 1515-06-0012.1 TDI 190001. On Petition For Certification From: Superior Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division Docket No. A-0699-22

Civil Action

SAT BELOW:

Hon. Jessica A. Mayer, J.A.D. Hon. Mary Gibbons Whipple, J.A.D. Hon. Lorraine M. Augostini, J.A.D.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT P.T. JIBSAIL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CULLEN AND DYKMAN, LLP
Amie C. Kalac, Esq.
Attorney ID No. 026451998
Neil Yoskin, Esq.
Attorney ID No. 002091982
229 Nassau Street
Princeton, NJ 08542
609-279-0900
akalac@cullenllp.com
nyoskin@cullenllp.com
Attorneys for Respondent,
P.T. Jibsail Family Limited
Partnership

Of Counsel and on the Brief: Amie C. Kalac, Esq. Neil Yoskin, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY2
LEGAL ARGUMENT3
<u>POINT I</u>
THE TIDELANDS ACT CLEARLY GRANTS STATUTORY AUTHORITY TO THE TRC TO ISSUE TIDELANDS LICENSES TO INDIVIDIAL RIPARIAN PROPERTY OWNERS AND TO FIX THE EXTERIOR LINES OR, PIERHEAD LINES, OF THE TIDELANDS CLAIMS AREA SUBJECT TO SUCH TIDELANDS LICENSES
POINT II
THE COURT SHOULD REJECT THE POSITION THAT THE TRC IS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AND MAP ALL EXTERIOR OR PIERHEAD LINES ALONG TIDAL WATERS PRIOR TO ISSUING INDIVIDUAL TIDELANDS LICENSES8
CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES
Bailey v. Driscoll, 19 N.J. 363, 374 (1955)
<u>In re Stream Encroachment Permit No. 0200-04-0002.1 FHA</u> , 402 N. J. Super. 587, 597 (App. Div. 2008)
<u>In re Tideland's License 96-0114-T</u> , 326 N.J. Super. 209 (App. Div. 1999)4
<u>LeCompte v. State</u> , 65 N.J. 447 (1974)
Panetta v. Equity One Inc., 190 N.J. 307, 318 (2007)
<u>Schultz v. Wilson</u> , 44 N.J. Super. 591 (App. Div. 1957), certif. denied, 24 N.J. 546 (1957)
STATUTES
N.J.S.A. 12:3-1, et seq
N.J.S.A. 12:3-10
N.J.S.A. 12:3-12.14
N.J.S.A. 12:3-134
N.J.S.A. 12:3-177
N.J.S.A. 12:3-194, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10
N.J.S.A. 12:3-204, 9, 10
N.J.S.A. 12:3-425
